15 LH 5946 / 18.07.22 en / 606A
 SAFEMASTER S
 Standstill Monitor
 LH 5946
Datasheet / Operating Instructions                                              ENGLISH
 Translation
 of the original instructions
0265697

   Type
Standard Type
Ordering Example
Quadratic total current M9658
20
I
2 (A )2
= I
2
+ I
2
+ I
2
1
I , I , I - Current in contact paths1 2 3
(5 5 +5 = 75A )
2 2 2 2+
(2 2 +2 = 12A )
2 2 2 2+
2 3
60
70
80
50
40
0 10 20 30 40 6050
30
T (  C)
10
°
�
�
Max. permitted current up to 40°C on 3 contact paths = 5A
Max. permitted current up to 60°C on 3 contact paths = 2A
Derating฀curve฀for฀contact฀currents฀of฀safety฀contacts
Characteristic
26 LH 5946 / 18.07.22 en / 606A
-฀ The฀device฀contains฀no฀parts฀that฀require฀maintenance.
-฀ In฀case฀of฀failure,฀do฀not฀open฀the฀device฀but฀send฀it฀to฀manufacturer฀